
The Consultative Conference and Experts Meetings  
on  

the Arab Digital Agenda and 
 the Arab International Digital Cooperation and Development Forum 

25-27 October 2022 

List of Participants 

A. Arab Countries 

Algeria 
 
Mr. Abdeslam Bouhouia 
Engineer Ministry of Post  
and Telecommunications  
Email: a.bouhouia@mpt.gov.dz 
 
Mr. Laredj Zerrouki 
Director Ministry of Post  
and Telecommunications  
Email : l.zerrouki@mpt.gov.dz  
 
Ms. Mimoun Moumene 
Engineer Ministry of Post 
 and Telecommunications  
Email : m.moumene@mpt.gov.dz 
 
Mr. Smail Berrabah 
Director Ministry of Post  
and Telecommunications 
Email : s.berrabah@mpt.gov.dz 
 
Egypt 
 

  
 
Mr. Ahmed Mohamed Said  
Director National Telecom Authority  
National Telecom Authority 
E-mail : ahmed.said@mcit.gov.eg 
 
Ms. Samiha Semaine 
Responsible for studies and  
prospective Ministry of Post  
and Telecommunications  
Email: s.semane@mpt.gov.dz 
 
 
Mr. Ahmed Abdelmoneim   
International Affairs researcher 
Ministry of Communication and Information 
Technology 
Cairo, Egypt  
E-mail: aabdelmonem@mcit.gov.eg

Ms. Nevine Tewfik 
Senior IR Expert 
Ministry of Communication and Information 
Technologies (MCIT) 
Egypt E-mail: ntewfik@mcit.gov.eg  
Email: ntewfik@mcit.gov.eg  
 
Mr. Hisham Aboulyazeed 
Strategic Planning 
NTRA 
Enmail: hyazed@tra.gov.eg 
 

Mr. Tamer Alkazaz 
Regional Senior Manager 
Cooperation at National Telecommunications 
Regulatory Authority (NTRA)  
Email: tali@tra.gov.eg    
 
Ms. Haya Medhat 
Artificial intelligence 
Arab academy for science, technology and 
maritime (AAST) 
Email: hayamedhat2003@gmail.com  

  



2 
 

 
Jordan 
 
Mr. Belal Al-Hafnawi  
Commissioner-Member of the board 
Telecommunications Regulatory Commission 
E-mail : Belal.hafnawi@trc.gov.jo 
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Mr. Oath Moath 
Engineer Ministry of telecommunications and 
Information Technology  
Email: mmelhem@mtit.gov.ps  
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Office of the Secretary-General’s Envoy on 
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New York, USA 
E-mail: chan7@un.org  
 
Mr. Torbjörn Fredriksson 
Chief, ICT Analysis Section 
UNCTAD 
Geneva - Switzerland 
E-mail: torbjorn.fredriksson@unctad.org 
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(INTA) 
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E-mail: Charles@shaban.mobi; 
cshaban2@gmail.com  
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Mr. Hanna Kreitem 
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Internet Society (ISOC) 
Email: kreitem@isoc.org 
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Regional Director, Infrastructure and 
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E-mail: haq@isoc.org  
 
Ms. Nermine El Saadany 
Regional Vice-President-Middle East 
Internet Society (ISOC) 
E-mail: Saadany@isoc.org  
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